## Genesee Intermediate School District Ligon Outdoor Center

## Fee Schedule 2023

	Educational			
	Groups (Genesee	Non-Profit (out of	Private	
	and Lapeer	county education/	Organizations	Technology Available
Facility/Usage	County)	community parter)	(For-Profit)	(Included)
Conference Center	Wi-Fi, Projector, Screen			
Half Day	\$ -	\$70.00	\$130.00	
Full Day	\$ -	\$130.00	\$200.00	
Over Night	\$ -	\$200.00	\$300.00	
Lodge & Main Pavili	TV, DVD, VCR			
Half Day	\$ -	\$80.00	\$140.00	
Full Day	\$ -	\$140.00	\$220.00	
Over Night	\$ -	\$125.00	\$200.00	
Stone House - Capa				
Half Day	\$ -	\$40.00	\$70.00	
Full Day	\$ -	\$70.00	\$110.00	
Over Night	\$ -	\$110.00	\$180.00	
Esker Pavilion - Cap				
Half Day	\$ -	\$30.00	\$50.00	
Full Day	\$ -	\$50.00	\$80.00	
Over Night	\$ -	\$80.00	\$130.00	
Open/Camping Area				
Half Day	\$ -	\$25.00	\$40.00	
Full Day	\$ -	\$40.00	\$65.00	
Over Night	\$ -	\$65.00	\$105.00	

Facility/Usage Challenge Course-Te	Self-Guided Education Groups (Genesee, Lapeer) am Building*	Self-Guided Non- Profit (out of county education/ community parter)	Private Organizations (For-Profit)	Technology Available (Included)	Facilitated Private Organizations (For-Profit)			
Cost per facilitator (8-12 participants per facilitator)								
Half day (0-3 hrs)	\$ -	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$80.00			
Full day (3-6 hrs)	\$ -	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$150.00			
Educational Programming								
Cost per facilitator (up to 30 participants per facilitator)								
Half day (0-3 hrs)	\$ -	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$80.00			
Full day (3-6 hrs)	\$ -	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$150.00			

## \*All challenge and ropes course facilitators must be trained.

All fees are due two weeks prior to scheduled visit. If not received, reservation will be released.

For Non-Profit organizations, proof of non-profit status must be provided no later than reservation date.

Payment may be made with check or money order payable to Genesee ISD/Ligon Outdoor Center.

Late cancellations (less than 24 hours) and No-Shows are subject to a charge of 15% of reservation cost or a minimum of \$25.00.

Fees cover use of facility, supplies/materials, firewood, custodial services (trash removal, bathroom cleanup and restocking). An additional fee may be charged for excessive custodial services required after your visit (carpet cleaning, putting away materials used).